January 2016  1
NGM Snubber Capacitors
Snubber Capacitors of Metalized Polypropylene Film With
Internal Series Connection
Features
 Very High Pulse Strength
 High Current
 Highest possible contact reliability

100Khz
<(10-4)
Ordering Code
0.47 22 30.5 33.5 600 282 7 16 4 8 50 NG4701J0700**
0.68 22 30.5 33.5 600 408 8 11 4 8 50 NG6801J0700**
1 22 30.5 33.5 600 600 9 7.5 4 8 50 NG1002J0700**
1.5 22 30.5 33.5 600 900 10 5.0 4 8 - NG1502J0700**
2 22 38 44 300 600 10 7.5 5 15 - NG2002J0700**
2.2 22 38 44 300 660 10 6.5 5 15 - NG2202J0700**
3 30 46 44 300 900 14 5.5 5 15 - NG3002J0700**
3.3 30 46 44 300 990 14 5.0 5 15 - NG3302J0700**
4 30 46 44 300 1200 15 4.5 5 15 - NG4002J0700**
4.7 30 46 44 300 1410 15 6.0 5 15 - NG4702J0700**
5.0 30 46 44 300 1500 15 6.0 5 15 - NG5002J0700**
Working Voltage 850 VDC (450 VAC)
Cap W* h* L*
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Ipeak
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
ESR
(mΩ)
tan δ
1Khz
<(10-4)
tan δ
10 Khz
<(10-4)
tan δ
100Khz
<(10-4)
Ordering Code
0.47 22 30.5 33.5 600 282 7.5 13 4 8 50 NG4701J0850**
0.68 22 30.5 33.5 600 408 8.5 10 4 8 50 NG6801J0850**
.82 22 30.5 33.5 600 492 9 8.5 4 8 50 NG8201J0850**
1 22 30.5 33.5 600 600 10 7 4 8 50 NG1002J0850**
1.5 22 38 44 600 900 10 9 5 15 - NG1502J0850**
2 22 38 44 300 600 12 7 5 15 - NG2002J0850**
2.2 22 38 44 300 660 13 6 5 15 - NG2202J0850**
3 30 46 44 300 900 16 4.5 5 15 - NG3002J0850**
3.3 30 46 44 300 990 16 4 5 15 - NG3302J0850**
4 30 46 44 300 1200 18 3.5 5 15 - NG4002J0850**
Working Voltage 850 VDC (400 VAC)
Cap W* h* L*
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Ipeak
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
ESR
(mΩ)
tan δ
1Khz
<(10-4)
tan δ
10 Khz
<(10-4)
tan δ
100Khz
<(10-4)
Ordering Code
4.7 25 45 58 170 799 17.5 4 6 25 - NG4702J0850**
5 25 45 48 170 850 18 3.5 6 25 - NG5002J0850**
6 30 45 58 170 1020 20.5 3 6 25 - NG6002J0850**
7 30 45 58 170 1190 22.5 2.5 6 25 - NG7002J0850**
8 35 50 58 170 1360 26 2 6 25 - NG8002J0850**

100Khz
<(10-4)
Ordering Code
1.5 22 30 33.5 320 480 18 3.5 5 15 - NG1502J1600**
2 22 30 33.5 320 640 22 2.5 5 15 - NG2002J1600**
2.2 22 30 33.5 320 704 25 2.5 5 15 - NG2202J1600**
2.5 22 30 33.5 320 800 26.5 2 5 15 - NG2502J1600**
* See Dimension´s diagram (page 15, 16)
(1)  Maximum RMS current at 100 kHz
** Terminal Type
January 2016  7
Working Voltage 2000 VDC (700 VAC)
Cap W* h* L*
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Ipeak
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
ESR
(mΩ)
tan δ
1Khz
<(10-4)
tan δ
10 Khz
<(10-4)
tan δ
100Khz
<(10-4)
Ordering Code
0.047 22 30.5 33.5 2000 94 6 20 3 5 30 NG4701J2000**
0.068 22 30.5 33.5 2000 136 6.5 17 3 5 30 NG6801J2000**
0.1 22 30.5 33.5 2000 200 8 11 3 5 30 NG1001J2000**
0.12 22 30.5 33.5 2000 240 9 9 3 5 30 NG1201J2000**
0.15 22 30.5 33.5 2000 300 9.5 8 3 5 30 NG1501J2000**
0.22 22 38 44 850 187 10 10 3 10 50 NG2201J2000**
0.27 22 38 44 850 230 11 8.5 4 10 50 NG2701J2000**
0.33 22 38 44 850 281 12 7 4 10 50 NG3301J2000**
0.39 22 38 44 850 332 12 6 4 10 50 NG3902J2000**
0.47 30 46 44 850 400 16 5 4 10 50 NG4702J2000**
0.56 30 46 44 850 476 18 4 4 10 50 NG5602J2000**
0.68 30 46 44 850 578 20 3.5 4 10 50 NG6802J2000**
0.68 25 45 58 525 357 14 6 4 10 75 NG6802J2000**
0.82 25 45 58 525 431 15.5 5 4 10 75 NG6802J2000**
1 30 45 58 525 525 18 4 4 10 - NG1002J2000**
1.5 30 45 58 525 788 24 2.5 4 10 - NG1502J2000**
Working Voltage 2500 VDC (800 VAC)
Cap W* h* L*
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Ipeak
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
ESR
(mΩ)
tan δ
1Khz
<(10-4)
tan δ
10 Khz
<(10-4)
tan δ
100Khz
<(10-4)
Ordering Code
0.047 22 30.5 33.5 2500 118 6 20 3 5 30 NG4701J2500**
0.068 22 30.5 33.5 2500 170 7 14 3 5 30 NG6801J2500**
0.1 22 30.5 33.5 2500 250 8.5 10 3 5 30 NG1001J2500**
0.12 22 30.5 33.5 2500 300 9.5 8 3 5 30 NG1201J2500**
0.15 22 38 44 1000 150 9.5 12.5 4 10 50 NG1501J2500**
0.18 22 38 44 1000 180 10 11 4 10 50 NG2201J2500**
0.22 22 38 44 1000 220 11 8.5 4 10 50 NG2701J2500**
0.33 30 46 44 1000 330 15 6 4 10 50 NG3301J2500**
0.39 30 46 44 1000 390 16 5 4 10 50 NG3902J2500**
0.47 30 46 44 1000 470 18 4 4 10 50 NG4702J2500**
0.47 25 45 58 795 374 15 5.5 5 15 75 NG5602J2500**
0.56 30 45 58 795 445 17 4.5 5 15 75 NG6802J2500**
0.68 35 50 58 795 541 20.5 4 5 15 75 NG6802J2500**
0.82 35 50 58 795 652 22.5 3 5 15 75 NG6802J2500**
* See Dimension´s diagram (page 15, 16)
(1)  Maximum RMS current at 100 kHz
** Terminal Type
January 2016  8
AVAILABLE TERMINALS
VDC Cap Ordering Code T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
700
0.47 NG4701J0700       
0.68 NG6801J0700       
1 NG1002J0700       
1.5 NG1502J0700       
2 NG2002J0700        
2.2 NG2202J0700        
3 NG3002J0700        
3.3 NG3302J0700        
4 NG4002J0700        
4.7 NG4702J0700        
5.0 NG5002J0700        
850
0.47 NG4701J0850       
0.68 NG6801J0850       
.82 NG8201J0850       
1 NG1002J0850       
1.5 NG1502J0850        
2 NG2002J0850        
2.2 NG2202J0850        
3 NG3002J0850        
3.3 NG3302J0850        
4 NG4002J0850        
January 2016  9
AVAILABLE TERMINALS
VDC Cap Ordering Code T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
1000
0.47 NG4701J1000       
0.56 NG5601J1000       
0.68 NG6801J1000       
0.82 NG8201J1000       
1 NG1002J1000       
1.2 NG1202J1000       
1.5 NG1502J1000        
1.8 NG1802J1000        
2 NG2002J1000        
2.2 NG2202J1000        
2.5 NG2502J1000        
2.7 NG2702J1000        
3.3 NG3302J1000        
3.3 NG3302J1000        
4 NG4002J1000        
4.7 NG4702J1000        
5 NG5002J1000        
6 NG6002J1000        
7 NG7002J1000        
1250
0.33 NG3301J1250       
0.39 NG3901J1250       
0.47 NG4701J1250       
0.56 NG5601J1250       
0.68 NG6801J1250       
0.82 NG8201J1250        
1 NG1002J1250        
1.2 NG1202J1250        
1.5 NG1502J1250        
1.8 NG1802J1250        
2 NG2002J1250        
2.2 NG2202J1250        
2.2 NG2202J1250        
2.5 NG2502J1250        
3 NG3002J1250        
3.3 NG3302J1250        
4 NG4002J1250        
4.7 NG4702J1250        
January 2016  10
5 NG5002J1250        
1600
0.22 NG2201J1600       
0.27 NG2701J1600       
0.33 NG3301J1600       
0.39 NG3901J1600       
0.47 NG4701J1600       
0.56 NG5601J1600        
0.68 NG6801J1600        
0.82 NG8201J1600        
1 NG1002J1600        
1.3 NG1302J1600        
1.5 NG1502J1600        
1.8 NG1802J1600        
2 NG2002J1600        
1.5 NG1502J1600        
2 NG2002J1600        
2.2 NG2202J1600        
2.5 NG2502J1600        
2000
0.047 NG4701J2000       
0.068 NG6801J2000       
0.1 NG1001J2000       
0.12 NG1201J2000       
0.15 NG1501J2000       
0.22 NG2201J2000        
0.27 NG2701J2000        
0.33 NG3301J2000        
0.39 NG3902J2000        
0.47 NG4702J2000        